not be reimbursed as part of a travel or meal expense. Original itemized 
receipts are required for reimbursement. 

(c) For City events sponsored outside of Dryden, beyond the above noted 

districts, meals shall be reimbursed based on actual expenses or a lump 

sum of One Hundred Twenty-Five ($125.00) per day including taxes and 
gratuity. Only meals not provided as part of the registration for the City 
supported event shall be claimed. Alcohol cannot be claimed and will not 
be reimbursed as part of a travel or meal expense. Original itemized